

ii

į.

1

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: August 3, 1999

July 22, 1999

ANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 01 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

UBJECT: BROMMER MAINTENANCE YARD ROOFING PROJECT

M/embers of the Board:

The special provisions and engineer's estimate for the Brommer Maintenance Yard Roofing Project are presented here for your consideration and approval. This project proposes to apply approximately 11,000 square feet of polyurethane foam insulation roof and appurtenances at the Brommer Maintenance Yard.

The engineer's estimate for the Brommer Maintenance Yard Roofing Project is 70,000. Sufficient funds are available in the 1999/2000 Road Budget to cover this expenditure.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Approve the special provisions and engineer's estimate and authorize calling for bids on the Brommer Maintenance Yard Roofing Project.
- 2. Set bid opening for 10:45 a.m. on August 24, 1999.

325

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page -2-

2-326

3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to advertise a Notice to Contractors for a ten-day period beginning August 8, 1999, in accordance with the provisions of the Public Contract Code Section 20392.

Yours truly,

OHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

VE:rw

Copy to:

I CLORE

Atta chments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Insau

County Administrative Officer

Public Works (Bill Dunlap, Road Superintendent)

44 BMYR

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed proposals shall be delivered to the Director of Public Works of Santa Cruz County, Room 410, Governmental Center, no later than 10:30 a.m., August 24, 1999 and at 10:45 a.m. or soon after, they will be publicly opened and read, in the office of the Director of Public Works, 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, for a roof project at Brommer Maintenance Yard in accordance with the specifications therefor, to which special reference is made, as follows:

BROMMER MAINTENANCE YARD ROOF PROJECT

The work to be done consists, in general, of appling a polyurethane foam insulation roof and appurtenances to approximately 11,000 square feet of existing roofs of two buildings at the Brommer Maintenance Yard.

Plans, specifications, and proposal forms for bidding this project can only be abtained at the office of the Director of Public Works, Room 410, 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California. No deposit is required. The successful bidder shall furnish a payment bond and a performance bond. The contractor shall possess a Class A license at the time this contract is awarded.

The Department of Public Works hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color or national origin in consideration for an award. Pursuant to Section 1773 of the Labor Code, the general prevailing rate of wages in the District has been determined by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations, and such prevailing rate of wages is listed in the State of California, Business and Transportation Agency, Department of Transportation publication entitled General Prevailing Wage Rates, current edition, on file in the office of the Director of Public Works.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

Date:_7/

and the state of t

li

H

13

11

::

ii 14

...

Aohn A. Fantham Director of Public Works